D Series Rectangular Electrical Connector
Non removable contacts. Standard type and high density type naming
• D-sub series connector (referred to as D series), D series rectangular connector is an internationally
   common electrical connector.
• It has good electrical performance, electromagnetic compatibility performance and environmental resistance.
• It has multiple termination methods and flexible installation methods.
• There are various locking screws, cable clamps and cable boxes for option.
• D series rectangular connector products are widely applied to signal or power connection in communication,

Arrangement of 15 contacts
A shell code
Arrangement of 15 contacts
E shell code
Arrangement of 26 contacts
A shell code
Arrangement of 25 contacts   B shell code Arrangement of 44 contacts   B shell code
Arrangement of 37 contacts   C shell code Arrangement of 62 contacts   C shell code
Arrangement of 50 contacts   D shell code Arrangement of 78 contacts   D shell code
D Series Rectangular Electrical Connector
Boundary Dimension of Standard Type
Solder wire type
Plug (pin type contact) DC00101-nP Socket (jack type contact) DC00101-nS
Number of Contacts Plug Type Socket Type A B C D
9                    DC00101E9P               DC00101E9S 30.9 25 12.6 19.3
15                   DC00101A15P             DC00101A15S 39.1 33.32 12.6 27.5
25                   DC00101B25P             DC00101B25S 53.1 47.04 12.6 41.3
37                   DC00101C37P             DC00101C37S                  69.4 63.5 12.6 57.3
50                   DC00101D50P             DC00101D50S                  66.9  61.11 15.37               55.3
Panel mounting hole size
D Series Rectangular Electrical Connector
Board welding type
Plug (pin type contact) DC00101ST-nP Socket (jack type contact) DC00101ST-nS
Number of Contacts Plug Type Socket Type A B C D
9                   DC00101STE9P            DC00101STE9S              30.9 25 12.6 19.3
15                  DC00101STA15P          DC00101STA15S            39.1 33.32 12.6 27.5
25                  DC00101STB25P          DC00101STB25S            53.1 47.04 12.6 41.3
37                  DC00101STC37P          DC00101STC37S            69.4 63.5 12.6 57.3
50                  DC00101STD50P          DC00101STD50S            66.9 61.11 15.37 55.3
Straight PCB board welding hole size
 D Series Rectangular Electrical Connector
Cable crimping type
Plug (pin type contact) Socket (jack type contact)
Number of Contacts Plug Type Socket Type A B C D
9                     DC00201E9P              DC00201E9S 30.9 25 12.6 19.3
15                   DC00201A15P             DC00201A15S               39.1 33.32 12.6 27.5
25                   DC00201B25P             DC00201B25S               53.1 47.04 12.6 41.3
37                   DC00201C37P             DC00201C37S               69.4 63.5 12.6 57.3
50                   DC00201D50P             DC00201D50S               66.9 61.11 15.37 55.3
Vehicle parts Vehicle parts
 D Series Rectangular Electrical Connector
Angle type (vehicle parts, center spacing: 7.2)
Plug (pin type contact) DC00101RA-nP Socket (jack type contact) DC00101RA-nS
Number of Contacts Plug Type Socket Type A B C D
9                    DC00101RAE9P             DC00101RAE9S 30.9 25 12.6 6.05
15                 DC00101RAA15P            DC00101RAA15S 39.1 33.32 12.6 6.05
25                  DC00101RAB25P           DC00101RAB25S 53.1 47.04 12.6 5.99
37                  DC00101RAC37P        DC00101RAC37S    69.4 63.5 12.6 5.99
50                  DC00101RAD50P           DC00101RAD50S 66.9 61.11 15.37 5.99
Angle PCB board welding hole size
PCB edg PCB edg
PCB edg
PCB edg
 D Series Rectangular Electrical Connector
High density solder wire type
Plug (pin type contact) DC00102-nP Socket (jack type contact) DC00102-nS
Number of Contacts Plug Type Socket Type A B C D
15                     DC00102E15P          DC00102E15S                 30.9 25 12.6 6.05
26                     DC00102A26P          DC00102A26S                 39.1 33.32 12.6 6.05
44                     DC00102B44P          DC00102B44S                 53.1 47.04 12.6 5.99
62                     DC00102C62P          DC00102C62S                 69.4 63.5 12.6 5.99
78                     DC00102D78P          DC00102D78S                 66.9 61.11 15.37 5.99
Panel mounting hole size
Boundary Dimension of High Density Type
 D Series Rectangular Electrical Connector
High density solder wire type
Plug (pin type contact) DC00102ST-nP Socket (jack type contact) DC00102ST-nS
Number of Contacts Plug Type Socket Type A B C
15                           DC00102STE15P              DC00102STE15S 30.9 25 12.6
26                           DC00102STA26P              DC00102STA26S 39.1 33.32 12.6
44                           DC00102STB44P              DC00102STB44S 53.1 47.04 12.6
62                           DC00102STC62P              DC00102STC62S 69.4 63.5 12.6
78                           DC00102STD78P              DC00102STD78S 66.9 61.11 15.37
Straight PCB board welding hole size
 D Series Rectangular Electrical Connector
Insulator hole position of the pin contact from the insertion surface
Mixed Contact Type Spectrum